

ವಿಶ್ವೇಶ್ವರಯ್ಯ ತಾಂತ್ರಿಕ ವಿಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾಲಯ ("ವಿ ಟ ಯು ಅಧಿನಿಯಮ ೧೯೯೪" ರ ಅಡಿಯಲ್ಲ ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ ಸರ್ಕಾರದಿಂದ ಸ್ಥಾಪಿತವಾದ ರಾಜ್ಯ ವಿಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾಲಯ) "ಜ್ಞಾನ ಸಂಗಮ", ಬೆಳಗಾವಿ–೫೯೦೦೧೮, ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ್, ಭಾರತ

Visvesvaraya Technological University

(State University of Government of Karnataka Established as per the VTU Act, 1994) "Jnana Sangama" Belagavi-590018, Karnataka, India

Prof. A. S. Deshpande, B.E., M.Tech., Ph.D. REGISTRAR

Phone: (0831) 2498100 Fax: (0831) 2405467

VTU/BGM/Aca/Ph.D./2020-21/272

Date: 13-06-2022

To,

The Principal,

K.S. SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING AND MANAGEMENT BANGALORE

Sir / Madam,

Sub: Research Advisory Committee. reg...

Ref: 1. Your Submission Dated. 19-05-2022

2. Hon'ble Vice Chancellor's approval dated 04-06-2022.

This is to inform you that as per the reference to the subject cited above, the constitution of the Research Advisory Committee for RAJU (1KG20PEC02) who has registered for Ph.D. in this University, under the Guideship of KARTHIK.

The following Research Advisory Committee has been approved by the University.

Sl.No.	Particulars	
1.	Name of the Candidate	RAJU
2.	University Seat Number (USN)	1KG20PEC02
3.	Research Programme & Category of Research Programme (Full Time/Part Time).	Ph.D FULL TIME
4.	Department in which the VTU recognized Research Center is established (Specialization).	ELECTRONICS AND COMMUNICATION ENGINEERING
5.		K.S. SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING AND MANAGEMENT BANGALORE
6.		Adaptive Beam forming Algorithms in Mobile Communication

Sl.No.	Composition of Research Advisory Committee	Name and Designation	College/Organization, Address, Department, Specialization, E-mail & Mobile
1.	Principal/Director (Architecture)/ Chairperson of the University Department - Chairperson (or his/her Nominee)	DR. K. RAMA NARASIMHA Principal	College/Organization: KG - K.S. SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING AND MANAGEMENT BANGALORE, Address: NO.30, NEW INCOME TAX LAYOUT, 3RD CROSS, FIRST BLOCK, JYOTHI NAGAR, BANGALORE, Department: MECHANICAL ENGINEERING, E-mail: k.ramanarasimha@gmail.com, Mobile: 9606055906
2.	VC Nominee for the University Department /Head of the Department - Member	DR. GIRISH. V. ATTIMARAD Professor	College/Organization: KG - K.S. SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING AND MANAGEMENT BANGALORE, Address: # 19 SARU VEERU ROYAL PALM LAYOUT OPP. MANTRI TRINQUIL APPARTMENTGUBBALALA BANGALORE, Department: ELECTRONICS AND COMMUNICATION ENGINEERING, E-mail: gattimarad@gmail.com, Mobile: 9483164860
3.	Domain Expert-1 (Internal) - Member	P N SUDHA Professor	College/Organization: KS - K.S. INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY BANGALORE, Address: P N SUDHA #21 6TH MAIN KUVEMPUNAGAR DODDAKALASANDRA BANGALORE 560062, Department: ELECTRONICS AND COMMUNICATION ENGINEERING, E-mail: pnsudha@gmail.com, Mobile: 9880266432
	Domain Expert-2 (External) - Member	DR RAJASHEKHAR C BIRADAR Professor	College/Organization: REVA UNIVERSITY BANGALORE, Address: NO 8 FACULTY QUARTERS REVA UNIVERSITY YELAHANKA BANGALORE, Department: ELECTRONICS AND COMMUNICATION ENGINEERING, E-mail: dir.ece@reva.edu.in, Mobile: 9902679446
4.	Research Supervisor - Member Convener	KARTHIK Professor	College/Organization: KG - K.S. SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING AND MANAGEMENT BANGALORE, Address: NO 2, 3RD CROSS, NAGAPPA REDDY LAYOUT, RAMAMURTHY NAGAR, BENGALURU, Department: ELECTRONICS AND COMMUNICATION ENGINEERING, E-mail: karthikpae@gmail.com, Mobile: 9739319167

The above committee was constituted on **04-06-2022** and will abide by VTU Regulations 2020 and will be responsible for all further proceedings as per Ph.D. VTU Regulations 2020.

Role of Research Advisory Committee

- (a) The Research Advisory Committee shall be responsible to guide, review and monitor the progress of the Scholars pursuing the Research program starting from the commencement of the program until the submission of the Thesis.
- (b) The Research Advisory Committee shall meet as often as required, but at least once every six months to oversee the progress of the Scholar for evaluation and further guidance. The half-yearly progress reports shall be uploaded to https://jnanashodha.vtu.ac.in by the Research Advisory Committee.
- (c) The Research Advisory Committee shall assess the performance of the Scholar and declare the same to be satisfactory or unsatisfactory.

- (d) In case the progress of the Research Scholar is not satisfactory, the Research Advisory Committee shall record the reasons for the same and suggest corrective measures. If the research Scholar fails to implement these corrective measures, the Research Advisory Committee may recommend specific reasons for the cancellation of the registration of the Research Scholar.
- (e) The Research Advisory Committee shall forward its recommendations to the Registrar, regarding the cancellation of the registration of the Research Scholar, the change of Research Supervisor/Co-Supervisor, use of other Research Center, change in Research area and topic, and other matters related with the Research Programme. [A copy of the same be marked to the Registrar (Evaluation)].
- (f) The Registrar, shall arrange to place the recommendations of the Research Advisory Committee before the Admissions Committee for its approval.

This is for your information.

Thanking you,

Registrar

Copy to,

Research Supervisor: KARTHIK
 Research Scholar: RAJU.

3. Office copy.

Document Generated Date: 2022-11-08 & Time: 09:02:59, Web portal: https://jnanashodha.vtu.ac.in